Top Ten Team Scores

1 Oklahoma State 70 (2)
2 Nebraska 64 (2)
3 Oklahoma 60 (1)
4 lowa State 59 (4)
5 Missouri 24 (1)

Big 8 Wrestling Tournament

At Oklahoma State

Team Champion

Oklahoma State - 70 Points

Outstanding Wrestler Dwight Hinson - lowa State

Champions and Place Winners

118

126

134

142

150

158

167

177

190

275

1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:

Jason Nurre - lowa State (12-10)
Brad Canoyer - Nebraska (1-1 TB)

Dwight Hinson - lowa State (8-3)
Alfredo Varela - Oklahoma (6-1)

Stephen Schmidt - Oklahoma State (4-2)
Ron Emery - Missouri (1-1 TB)

Derek Mountsier - lowa State (4-3)
Dusty Morris - Nebraska (1-1 TB)

Chris Bono - lowa State (4-3)
Jimmy Arias - Oklahoma State (WDF 4:04)

Temoer Terry - Nebraska (3-1)
Byron Tucker - Oklahoma (5-3)

Mark Branch - Oklahoma State (4-0)
Justin Thaw - Missouri (4-3)

Joe Wier - Missouri (3-2)

Zach Randall - Oklahoma (3-2)

John Kading - Oklahoma (9-8)
Aaron Strobel - Oklahoma State (WBF 4:45)

Tolly Thompson - Nebraska (9-3)
Ben Lee - Oklahoma State (1-1 TB)

Compiled by wrestlingstats.com

Number of Individual Champs in parentheses

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:

4th

Shane Valdez - Oklahoma
Teague Moore - Oklahoma State
Eric Guerrero - Oklahoma State
Jeremy Welder - Nebraska

Tony De Anda - Nebraska

Joey Heckel - Oklahoma

Scott Reyna - Oklahoma State
Rod Jones - Oklahoma
Biff Jones - Oklahoma
Jason Kraft - Nebraska

Hardell Moore - Oklahoma State
Todd Sacksteder - Missouri

Barry Weldon - lowa State
Frank Trigg - Oklahoma

Erik Josephson - Nebraska
Matt Mulvihill - lowa State

Ryan Tobin - Nebraska
Thomas Patterson - Missouri
Trey Swann - Oklahoma

: Trent Hynek - lowa State

1996 |



