Big 8 Wrestling Tournament At Oklahoma State

Team Champion Oklahoma State - 70 Points

Outstanding Wrestler Dwight Hinson - Iowa State

Top Ten Team Scores Number of Individual Champs in parentheses

1	Oklahoma State	70	(2)
2	Nebraska	64	(2)
3	Oklahoma	60	(1)
4	Iowa State	59	(4)
5	Missouri	24	(1)

Champions and Place Winners

118		Jason Nurre - Iowa State (12-10)		Shane Valdez - Oklahoma
	3rd:	Brad Canoyer - Nebraska (1-1 TB)	4th:	Teague Moore - Oklahoma State
126	1st:	Dwight Hinson - Iowa State (8-3)	2nd:	Eric Guerrero - Oklahoma State
	3rd:	Alfredo Varela - Oklahoma (6-1)	4th:	Jeremy Welder - Nebraska
134	1st:	Stephen Schmidt - Oklahoma State (4-2)	2nd:	Tony De Anda - Nebraska
	3rd:	Ron Emery - Missouri (1-1 TB)	4th:	Joey Heckel - Oklahoma
142	1st:	Derek Mountsier - Iowa State (4-3)	2nd:	Scott Reyna - Oklahoma State
	3rd:	Dusty Morris - Nebraska (1-1 TB)	4th:	Rod Jones - Oklahoma
150	1st:	Chris Bono - Iowa State (4-3)	2nd:	Biff Jones - Oklahoma
	3rd:	Jimmy Arias - Oklahoma State (WDF 4:04)	4th:	Jason Kraft - Nebraska
158	1st:	Temoer Terry - Nebraska (3-1)	2nd:	Hardell Moore - Oklahoma State
	3rd:	Byron Tucker - Oklahoma (5-3)	4th:	Todd Sacksteder - Missouri
167	1st:	Mark Branch - Oklahoma State (4-0)	2nd:	Barry Weldon - Iowa State
	3rd:	Justin Thaw - Missouri (4-3)	4th:	Frank Trigg - Oklahoma
177	1st:	Joe Wier - Missouri (3-2)	2nd:	Erik Josephson - Nebraska
	3rd:	Zach Randall - Oklahoma (3-2)	4th:	Matt Mulvihill - Iowa State
190	1st:	John Kading - Oklahoma (9-8)	2nd:	Ryan Tobin - Nebraska
			446.	Thomas Patterson - Missouri
	3rd:	Aaron Strobel - Oklahoma State (WBF 4:45)	4tn:	momas Fatterson - Missoun
275		Aaron Strobel - Oklahoma State (WBF 4:45) Tolly Thompson - Nebraska (9-3)		Trey Swann - Oklahoma